## SHASHANK TRADERS LIMITED

CIN: L52110DL1985PLC021076

Date: 13th May, 2023

To,
The General Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.
Maharashtra, India.

Scrip Code: 540221 Symbol – Shashank

Subject: Reporting of Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate Ref.: Disclosure under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

## Dear Madam/Sir,

With reference to SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHC/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 in respect of raising of funds by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Corporate (LC) and disclosure compliance thereof by the Large Corporate (LC) as on 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023, we hereby confirm that our company is not falling under the Category "Large Corporate" as on 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023, as per the framework and applicability criteria given under the aforesaid circular.

Kindly take the same on records.

Yours Faithfully,

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF SHASHANK TRADERS LIMITED

Praveen Jain

**Managing Director** 

DIN-01776424

Note: CS Rupal Juneja resigned from the position of Company Secretary and Compliance Officer w.e.f 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2023. The said compliance is filed by authorised Signatory Mr. Praveen Jain, Managing Director of the company.